PETRODATA RIG COUNT - Nov. 15, 2024

Total
supply of

rigs
US Gulf of Mexico 48
South America 46
Northwest Europe 55
West Africa 45
Middle East 195
Southeast Asia 55
Worldwide 694

Marketed

supply
rigs

Source: S&P Global Commodity Insights

of

35
42
53
37
180
51
613

Marketed
Marketed utilization
contracted rate (%)
26 74.3
42 100.0
47 88.7
30 81.1
171 95.0
43 84.3
554 90.4




