## PETRODATA RIG COUNT - Nov. 15, 2024

	Total supply of rigs	Marketed supply of rigs	Marketed contracted	Marketed utilization rate (%)
US Gulf of Mexico	48	35	26	74.3
South America	46	42	42	100.0
Northwest Europe	55	53	47	88.7
West Africa	45	37	30	81.1
Middle East	195	180	171	95.0
Southeast Asia	55	51	43	84.3
Worldwide	694	613	554	90.4

Source: S&P Global Commodity Insights